DENOM_LOC
Aguscello

Aia Filippina
Albarea

Alberone

Angelo Po
Apostolica-Gallina
Area Indust. Ceramica Sant'Agostino
Area Industriale Dosso
Argine Lupo
Arginelli

Arno

Ascari
Autotrasportatori
Baia

Baj

Bastiglia

Baura

Bella Rosa
Belvedere

Beni Comunali-Borgata Orsi
Bevilacqua
Bevilacqua

Bigozzi

Boara

Boaria Magnanini
Bolognina

Bondeno

Borgata Acli
Borgata della Stazione
Borgata della Stradella
Borgo Baiesi

Borgo Bassi

Borgo Berta

Borgo Bosco

Borgo Casino
Borgo Colombara
Borgo Conventone
Borgo del Passo
Borgo del Sostegno
Borgo Fondo Reno
Borgo Il Sostegno
Borgo Marighella
Borgo Pancaldi
Borgo Pastoreria
Borgo Piva

Borgo Poltronieri
Borgo Punta

Borgo Punta

Borgo Ricovero
Borgo Sacchi
Borgo San Maurelio
Borgo Scarabelli
Borgo Scoline
Borgo Sgarbata
Borgo Slaccara

ISTAT

038008
037024
038008
038004
036005
036012
038021
038021
038003
038003
038004
036005
036005
036022
038003
036022
038008
036005
036028
037024
038004
037024
036022
038008
036021
037024
038003
037024
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038003
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008

NOME
FERRARA
CREVALCORE
FERRARA
CENTO
CARPI
FINALE EMILIA
SANT'AGOSTINO
SANT'AGOSTINO
BONDENO
BONDENO
CENTO
CARPI

CARPI
MIRANDOLA
BONDENO
MIRANDOLA
FERRARA
CARPI
NOVI DI MODENA
CREVALCORE
CENTO
CREVALCORE
MIRANDOLA
FERRARA
MEDOLLA
CREVALCORE
BONDENO
CREVALCORE
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
BONDENO
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA



Borgo Stazione
Borgo Tarapino
Borgo Turola
Borgo Ugo Bassi
Borgoferro
Borre

Bosca di Sotto
Boschetto
Boschi
Bottegone
Bova
Brancolina
Bruciantine
Buco Masi
Buonacompra
Burana

Cq Rossa

Ca' Baiesi

Ca' Barbieri
Ca' Bartoli

Ca' Bianca

Ca' Cavallara
Ca' Ceccardi
Ca' Cicognara
Ca’' Ghelli

Ca' Lunga

Ca' Malavasi
Ca' Mazzoli
Ca' Mulino

Ca' Nova

Ca' Pevere

Ca' Pontoni
Ca' Pugliese
Ca' Tane

Ca' Verde

Ca' Vidara
Camposanto
Camurana
Canaletto
Canova-Fusegno
Cantone
Cantone
Cappelletta Stoffi
Carbonara
Carioncelletta
Carobbio
Carpi
Carrobbio Zeni
Casa Bardella
Casa Pagliola
Casaglia
Casal Federico

Casale del Cantone

Case Badia
Case Baraldi
Case Belfiore

038008
038008
038008
038008
036028
037048
038008
038008
037024
036004
038008
036012
038003
036012
038004
038003
037024
038008
036005
038008
036004
038008
038022
038022
038008
038008
036010
038022
038008
036028
038008
038022
038008
038022
038003
038008
036004
036021
037024
038003
036005
037024
036010
038003
038003
036004
036005
036022
036037
036012
038008
038003
038008
036039
036039
036039

FERRARA

FERRARA

FERRARA

FERRARA

NOVI DI MODENA
PIEVE DI CENTO
FERRARA

FERRARA
CREVALCORE
CAMPOSANTO
FERRARA

FINALE EMILIA
BONDENO

FINALE EMILIA
CENTO

BONDENO
CREVALCORE
FERRARA

CARPI

FERRARA
CAMPOSANTO
FERRARA

VIGARANO MAINARDA
VIGARANO MAINARDA
FERRARA

FERRARA
CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
VIGARANO MAINARDA
FERRARA

NOVI DI MODENA
FERRARA

VIGARANO MAINARDA
FERRARA

VIGARANO MAINARDA
BONDENO

FERRARA
CAMPOSANTO
MEDOLLA
CREVALCORE
BONDENO

CARPI

CREVALCORE
CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
BONDENO

BONDENO
CAMPOSANTO

CARPI

MIRANDOLA

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
FINALE EMILIA
FERRARA

BONDENO

FERRARA

SAN PROSPERO

SAN PROSPERO

SAN PROSPERO



Case Borgatti

Case Bruciate

Case Campanella
Case Gallerana
Case Gherardi

Case Mariani

Case Michelini I-San Bernardino
Case Miolato

Case Montesello
Case Nuove

Case Postazza
Case Razzi

Case Reno Sabbioni
Case Santa Sofia
Case Santa Teresa

Case Via di Mezzo-Case Via Argini

Case Viazza

Case Vitali

Caselle

Casette del Reno
Casette Tracchi
Casetti

Casino Torre
Casino Tosatti
Casoni

Casoni Sopra
Casoni Sotto
Casotto Caleffi
Castel Trivellino
Castelfranco
Castelli Parpaglia
Castello

Castello Balestini
Castello Martinelli
Castello Sant'Antonio
Castello Tondino
Castello Venezia
Casumaro
Casumaro
Casumaro
Cavaliera

Cavallini

Cavezzo

Cento

Chiesa

Chiesa

Chiesa Nuova
Chiesa San Martino
Chiesolino Cq Rossa
Ciarle

Civ Vigarano Pieve
Co' de' Belli
Coccomaro di Cona
Coccomaro di Focomorto
Codins”

Codrea

038018
036004
038008
036039
036039
036004
037024
036039
036039
036005
038008
038008
038018
037024
037024
037024
036039
038018
037024
038018
038018
038004
036039
036021
038004
036012
036012
036028
038008
038008
036005
038022
036028
036039
036021
036022
036022
036012
038004
038003
038003
037024
036009
038004
038021
038022
038018
036005
037024
038021
038022
036010
038008
038008
038008
038008

POGGIO RENATICO
CAMPOSANTO
FERRARA

SAN PROSPERO
SAN PROSPERO
CAMPOSANTO
CREVALCORE

SAN PROSPERO
SAN PROSPERO
CARPI

FERRARA
FERRARA

POGGIO RENATICO
CREVALCORE
CREVALCORE
CREVALCORE

SAN PROSPERO
POGGIO RENATICO
CREVALCORE
POGGIO RENATICO
POGGIO RENATICO
CENTO

SAN PROSPERO
MEDOLLA

CENTO

FINALE EMILIA
FINALE EMILIA
NOVI DI MODENA
FERRARA
FERRARA

CARPI

VIGARANO MAINARDA
NOVI DI MODENA
SAN PROSPERO
MEDOLLA
MIRANDOLA
MIRANDOLA
FINALE EMILIA
CENTO

BONDENO
BONDENO
CREVALCORE
CAVEZZO

CENTO
SANT'AGOSTINO
VIGARANO MAINARDA
POGGIO RENATICO
CARPI
CREVALCORE
SANT'AGOSTINO
VIGARANO MAINARDA
CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA



Colombarina Lazzaretto 036012 FINALE EMILIA

Cona 038008 FERRARA

Concordia sulla Secchia 036010 CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
Contrap_ 038008 FERRARA

Corlo 038008 FERRARA

Coronella 038018 POGGIO RENATICO
Coronella 038022 VIGARANO MAINARDA
Corpo Reno 038004 CENTO

Corpus Domini 038003 BONDENO

Correggio 038008 FERRARA

Corte 036038 SAN POSSIDONIO
Corte Bassa 036037 SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
Corte Vecchia 038022 VIGARANO MAINARDA
Corte Wegman 036021 MEDOLLA

Cortile 036005 CARPI

Crevalcore 037024 CREVALCORE
Crocetta 038004 CENTO

Crociale 038003 BONDENO

Crociarola 038008 FERRARA

Denore 038008 FERRARA

Disvetro 036009 CAVEZZO

Dodici Morelli 038004 CENTO

Dogaro 036037 SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
Dosso 038004 CENTO

Dosso 038021 SANT'AGOSTINO
EntrO 036012 FINALE EMILIA

Ferrara 038008 FERRARA

Finale Emilia 036012 FINALE EMILIA
Focomorto 038008 FERRARA

Forna 038003 BONDENO

Fornace Boari 038008 FERRARA

Fornace di Novi 036028 NOVI DI MODENA
Fossa 036010 CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
Fossa d'Albero 038008 FERRARA

Fossanova San Marco 038008 FERRARA

Fossoli 036005 CARPI

Francolino 038008 FERRARA

Fruttarola 036012 FINALE EMILIA

Gaeta 036028 NOVI DI MODENA
Gaibana 038008 FERRARA
Gaibanella-Sant'Edigio 038008 FERRARA

Galeazza 037024 CREVALCORE

Galilei 037048 PIEVE DI CENTO

Gallo 038018 POGGIO RENATICO
Gamberone 038003 BONDENO
Gambro-Dasco 036021 MEDOLLA

Gargallo 036005 CARPI

Gavello 036022 MIRANDOLA

Gavello 038003 BONDENO

Ges” 036012 FINALE EMILIA
Ghiacciaia Vecchia 037024 CREVALCORE

Goldoni 036005 CARPI

Gorgo 038008 FERRARA

Gorzano 036004 CAMPOSANTO

Grazi 036022 MIRANDOLA

Gruppo 036005 CARPI



Guattarella

Guisa Pepoli-Case Torlonia
| Gazzuoli

I Livelli

| Terzi

Il Casamento

Il Castello

Il Motto

Il Paradiso

La Bassa

La Bottega

La Bova

La Crispa

La Monta

La Palazzina

La Quiete

La Rizza

La Sammartina

La Scavrona
Lancellotti

Le Caselle

Le Casette

Lezzine

Loghetto

Lograzzo

Luogo Condotto
Luogo Ferri

Luogo Passo del Gallo
Macchioni

Madonna dei Boschi
Madonna della Neve
Maffea

Malavicina
Malborghetto
Malborghetto di Correggio
Malcantone
Malcantone
Marchetta

Maref

Marmagna

Marrara

Massa Finalese
Medolla

Migliarina

Mirabello

Mirandola

Molino Albergati
Molino Banfi
Monestirolo
Montalbano
Montalbano
Mortizzuolo-Ponte San Pellegrino
Mortizzuolo-Ponte San Pellegrino
Motta

Motta

Motta

038003
037024
036022
036010
036010
036010
038008
036012
036012
036010
036009
038008
038008
038008
036012
036012
038008
038008
036037
036005
036038
036012
038003
038022
036012
036012
038003
038018
036012
038018
038008
036022
036022
038003
038008
038003
036021
036012
038003
038003
038008
036012
036021
036005
038016
036022
038004
036028
038008
038008
036021
036022
036037
038003
036005
036009

BONDENO

CREVALCORE
MIRANDOLA

CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
FERRARA

FINALE EMILIA

FINALE EMILIA
CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
CAVEZZO

FERRARA

FERRARA

FERRARA

FINALE EMILIA

FINALE EMILIA

FERRARA

FERRARA

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
CARPI

SAN POSSIDONIO

FINALE EMILIA

BONDENO

VIGARANO MAINARDA
FINALE EMILIA

FINALE EMILIA

BONDENO

POGGIO RENATICO
FINALE EMILIA

POGGIO RENATICO
FERRARA

MIRANDOLA

MIRANDOLA

BONDENO

FERRARA

BONDENO

MEDOLLA

FINALE EMILIA

BONDENO

BONDENO

FERRARA

FINALE EMILIA

MEDOLLA

CARPI

MIRABELLO

MIRANDOLA

CENTO

NOVI DI MODENA
FERRARA

FERRARA

MEDOLLA

MIRANDOLA

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
BONDENO

CARPI

CAVEZZO



Nocedella

Novi di Modena
Osteria

Pacchenia
Paganelle Guerri
Palata

Palata Pepoli
Palazzi Diamantina
Palazzo Jesi Zamorani
Paolecchio
Parasacco

Passo Sant'Anna
Pavignane

Pederzini

Pescara

Pieve di Cento
Pilastrello

Pilastri

Pioppa

Poggio Renatico
Polo Ceramico

Polo Industriale
Ponte Alto

Ponte Ciarle

Ponte Dosso

Ponte Nuovo

Ponte Pietra

Ponte Prete

Ponte Rodoni

Ponte Santa Maria
Pontegradella

Ponti Spagna
Porotto-Cassama
Porporana
Possessione Boschetto
Possessione Ca' Grande
Possessione Granda
Possessione Palazzo
Possessione Rovere
Possessione Vegra
Possessione Villa
Pradetto

Prato Chiuso

Punta

Quarantoli
Quartesana
Quattrina

Quattro Torri
Ravalle

Redena

Regina del Bosco
Renazzo

Reno Centese

Reno Finalese
Ricovero

Ridotta Modena

036022
036028
038008
038008
036005
038008
037024
038022
038008
038003
038008
036004
036037
037024
038008
037048
038004
038003
036038
038018
036004
036012
038004
038021
038004
036005
036022
038004
038003
036022
038008
038003
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038008
038021
037024
038003
036022
038008
036012
038021
038008
038003
036004
038004
038004
036012
037024
036037

MIRANDOLA
NOVI DI MODENA
FERRARA
FERRARA

CARPI

FERRARA
CREVALCORE
VIGARANO MAINARDA
FERRARA
BONDENO
FERRARA
CAMPOSANTO
SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
CREVALCORE
FERRARA

PIEVE DI CENTO
CENTO
BONDENO

SAN POSSIDONIO
POGGIO RENATICO
CAMPOSANTO
FINALE EMILIA
CENTO
SANT'AGOSTINO
CENTO

CARPI
MIRANDOLA
CENTO
BONDENO
MIRANDOLA
FERRARA
BONDENO
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
SANT'AGOSTINO
CREVALCORE
BONDENO
MIRANDOLA
FERRARA
FINALE EMILIA
SANT'AGOSTINO
FERRARA
BONDENO
CAMPOSANTO
CENTO

CENTO

FINALE EMILIA
CREVALCORE
SAN FELICE SUL PANARO



Ridotto Galeazza
Rione Ca' Nuova
Rione Marzanella
Rivara

Romea

Ronchi

Rosario

Rosse

Roverella

Rovereto

Roversetto

Rubadello Oratorio
Sabbione

Salvatonica
Sammartini

San Bartolomeo in Bosco
San Biagio

San Biagio

San Carlo

San Felice sul Panaro
San Giacomo Roncole
San Lorenzo della Pioppa
San Marino

San Martino

San Martino

San Martino Carano
San Martino Scuole
San Martino Spino
San Pietro

San Possidonio

San Prospero

San Silvestrino

San Silvestro

Santa Bianca

Santa Caterina

Santa Croce Chiesa
Santa Croce Scuole
Sant'Agostino
Sant'Antonio in Mercadello
Schiavona
Scioperina
Scortichino
Scortichino

Selva

Settepolesini

Siberia

Spalletti

Spinazzino

Staggia

Stazione Cavezzo Villafranca
Stazione Ferroviaria
Stellata

Svolta de' Secchi
Terzana

Torre della Fossa
Tortiola

036037
036037
036037
036037
038003
037024
038003
036012
038022
036028
038021
036021
038022
038003
037024
038008
036037
038003
038021
036037
036021
036039
036005
038008
036039
036022
036005
036022
036039
036038
036039
036039
036039
038003
036010
036005
036005
038021
036028
038003
038008
036012
038003
038008
038003
038022
037024
038008
036039
036021
036022
038003
036022
038003
038008
038022

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
BONDENO

CREVALCORE

BONDENO

FINALE EMILIA
VIGARANO MAINARDA
NOVI DI MODENA
SANT'AGOSTINO
MEDOLLA

VIGARANO MAINARDA
BONDENO

CREVALCORE

FERRARA

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
BONDENO
SANT'AGOSTINO

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
MEDOLLA

SAN PROSPERO

CARPI

FERRARA

SAN PROSPERO
MIRANDOLA

CARPI

MIRANDOLA

SAN PROSPERO

SAN POSSIDONIO

SAN PROSPERO

SAN PROSPERO

SAN PROSPERO
BONDENO

CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
CARPI

CARPI

SANT'AGOSTINO

NOVI DI MODENA
BONDENO

FERRARA

FINALE EMILIA

BONDENO

FERRARA

BONDENO

VIGARANO MAINARDA
CREVALCORE

FERRARA

SAN PROSPERO
MEDOLLA

MIRANDOLA

BONDENO

MIRANDOLA

BONDENO

FERRARA

VIGARANO MAINARDA



Tramuschio
Tre Case

Tre Case di Sopra
Tre Gobbi

Tre Torri
Uccellino
Vallalta

Via Coronella
Viconovo
Vigarano Mainarda
Vigarano Pieve
Vigha

Villa Costabile
Villa Gardp
Villa Majer
Villa Motta
Villa Pareschi
Villafranca
Villanova
Vittoria
Zerbinate
Zuccherificio
Zuccolini

036022
036038
036004
036022
036021
038008
036010
038008
038008
038022
038022
037024
038008
036037
038022
036009
038008
036021
038008
036005
038003
036012
036005

MIRANDOLA

SAN POSSIDONIO
CAMPOSANTO
MIRANDOLA
MEDOLLA

FERRARA
CONCORDIA SULLA SECCHIA
FERRARA

FERRARA

VIGARANO MAINARDA
VIGARANO MAINARDA
CREVALCORE
FERRARA

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO
VIGARANO MAINARDA
CAVEZZO

FERRARA

MEDOLLA

FERRARA

CARPI

BONDENO

FINALE EMILIA

CARPI



